RESOLUTION NO. 1701

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE LOWEST QUALIFIED BID FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF DENNIS RICHARDSON AND WAR MEMORIAL PROJECTS TO KNIFE RIVER MATERIALS, INC. AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT.

RECITALS:

A. WHEREAS, the City recently published a solicitation for lowest bids for the construction of the Dennis Richardson and War Memorial Bid.

- B. WHEREAS, the City received two bids.
- C. WHEREAS, the lowest bid was submitted by Knife River Materials, Inc. for \$552,374.

The City of Central Point resolves as follows:

- **Section 1.** The City Council hereby accepts the lowest bid from Knife River Materials Inc. for the construction of the Dennis Richardson and War Memorial Projects.
- **Section 2.** The City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract and any related documents necessary to effectuate the acceptance of this award in a form substantially the same as that included in the specifications.
- **Section 3.** This Resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage and approval.

	Passed by	the Council a	and signed	by me in	authentication	of its	passage
this	147 day of	April		, 2022.			
_	 -						

Mayor Hank Williams

Sanh William

City Recorder



COCP WAR VETERANS & DENNIS RICHARDSON ME

Zeedyk, Richard

BID PROPOSAL

Biditem	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Bid Total
Didite	00200 TEMPORARY FEATURES AND APPURTENANCES				
10	MOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	45,000.00	45,000.00
20	TEMPORARY WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL, COMPLETE	1.000	LS	1,000 00	1,000.00
30	EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	1.000	LS	250.00	250.00
	00300 ROADWORK			2 420 00	2 420 00
40	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY WORK	1.000	LS	2,430.00	2,430.00
50	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1.000	LS	26,000.00	26,000.00
	00400 DRAINAGE AND SEWERS	200,000	LE	73.00	14,600.00
60	4-INCH SEWER PIPE	200.000	LF	650.00	650.00
70	CATCH BASINS, AREA DRAIN	1.000	EA l	650.00	630.00
	00500 BRIDGES	65.000	LF	310.00	20,150.00
95	SEAT WALL ALT	58.000	LF	370.00	21,460.00
105	RETAINING WALL ALT	38,000	Lf	370.00	21,400.00
	00700 WEARING SURFACES	437,000	LF	35.00	15,295,00
110	CONCRETE MOW STRIP	950.000	SF	19.00	18,050 00
120	CONCRETE WALKS	1,200,000	SF	20.00	24,000.00
135	EXPOSED AGGREGATE CONCRETE	1,200.000	31 L	20.00	21,000.00
	00900 PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL AND ILLUMINATION			(0.000.00	(0.000.00
145	LIGHTING ALT	1 000	LS	60,000.00	60,000.00
	01000 RIGHT-OF-WAY DEVELOPMENT AND CONTROL				00.500.00
150	FOUNTAIN	1.000	EA	99,500.00	99,500.00
170	SEEDING	4,140.000	SF	0.40	1,656.00
180	TOPSOIL	560.000	CY	90 00	50,400.00 5,985.00
190	MULCH	63.000	CY!	95 00	1,120.00
200	TREE - 1 1/4-INCH CAL	2.000	EA EA	560.00 670.00	2,010.00
210	TREE - 2-INCH CAL	3.000	l eal	1,100.00	2,200.00
220	TREE - 3-INCH CAL	3.000		560.00	1,680.00
230	TREE - 8 FOOT HEIGHT MINIMUM	311.000	EA EA	34.00	10,574.00
240	SHRUB PLANTING - 1 GALLON	204,000	!	34.00	6,936.00
250	SHRUB PLANTING - 2 GALLON	92 000	:	44.00	4,048.00
260	SHRUB PLANTING - 3 GALLON	211.000	!	48.00	10,128.00
270	SHRUB PLANTING - 5 GALLON	497.000	!	16.00	7,952.00
280	ANNUALS - 4-INCH POT	1.000	!	!	2,200 00
290	BULBS	2.000	!		2,100.00
310 320	BOULDERS IRRIGATION SYSTEM	1.000		! '!	95,000.00
	HKKKIA HON SISIEW	1			